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RECRUITMENT IN DVC
Singh Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC) recently recruited management trainees;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether certain violations of prescribed procedures and rules have been observed in the recruitment of management trainees; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam. Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC) recruited 19 Management Trainees (Presonnel & Administration) through campus interview in the month of March, 2012 from various Master of Business Administration (MBA) Colleges/Institutions.

(c) & (d) : Complaint regarding violations of prescribed procedures and rules in the recruitment of management trainees have been received and same is under examination by Chief Vigilance Officer (CVO), DVC.
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